STATE OF NEW MEXICO

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INCLINATION REPORT
ER
|§obbs : Grayburg - San AndJ@QRTH HOBBS UNIT |33‘545
[OPERATOR TL'UUNTY
ALTURA ENERGY LTD. LEA
3C-02T5- 344 ({5
P.0. Box 4294, Houston, TX 77210-4294
I Letter G, Sec. 33, T-18-S, R-38-E
RECORD OF INCLINATION
COURSE LENGT HW COURSE
MEASURED DEFI’HI HUNDREDS OFJANGLE OF INCLINATIONI DISPLACEMENT PER DISPLACEMENT] ACCUMULATIVE
FEET| FEET]} DEGREE HUNDRED FEET FEET] DISPLACEMENT
480 4.80 0.25 0.44 ~2.09 . 2.09
945 4.65 0.75 131 6.09 8.18
1442 4.97 3.00 5.23 26.01 34.19
1535 0.93 2.50 4.36 4.06 38.25
1666 1.31 3.40 5.93 7.77 46.02
1829 1.63 6.20 10.80 17.60 63.62
1861 0.32 ~ 580 10.11 . 3.23 66.36
1953 0.92 6.60 1149 10.57 77.43
2016 0.63 6.70 11.67 7.35 84.78
2080 0.64 6.20 10.80 6.91 91.69
2267 1.87 6.70 11.67 21.82 113.51
2388 1.21 6.60 11.49 13.91 127.42
2511 1.23 7.70 13.40 16.48 143.90
2696 1.85 9.20 15.99 29.58 173.48
2766 0.70 10.30 17.88 1252 185.99
2830 0.64 11.20 19.42 12.43 198.42
2984 1.54 13.80 23.85 36.73 235.16
3109 1.25 "15.50 26.72 33.40 268.56
3231 1.22 18.10 31.07 37.90 306.46
3354 1.23 20.60 35.18 43.28 349.74
3477 1.23 22.40 38.11 46.87 396.61
3538 0.61 23.50 39.87 24.32 420,94
3652 1.14 25.20 4258 4854 469.47
3786 1.34 27.60 46.33 62.08 531.56
3989 2.03 27.50 46.17 93.73 625.29
4034 0.45 27.30 45.86 20.64 645.93
4127 0.93 27.00 45.40 42.22 688.15
4189 0.62 27.20 4571 28.34 716.49
4318 1.29 27.70 46.48 59.96 776.46
4375 0.57 28.20 47.26 26.94 803.39
4542 1.67 29.40 49.09 81.98 885.37
4558 0.16 29.40 — 49.09 735 — 893.23 |

CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.

A

KEY ENERGY DRILLING, INC.
PERSON AND TT1LE TELEPHONE NUMBER

RUSTY ROSE - CONTRACT MANAGER (806) 894-7386

NAM




